
OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Results - February 11, 2025

Top 7 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 CLINTON-MASSIE 1078 1211 982 3271 191 227 175 185 259 150 1187 4458

2 EAST CLINTON 860 975 937 2772 164 179 158 193 214 192 1100 3872

3 BLANCHESTER 937 905 861 2703 205 186 193 148 158 115 1005 3708

4 GEORGETOWN 877 817 932 2626 156 145 142 110 122 164 839 3465

5 FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY 680 998 757 2435 169 173 177 165 139 171 994 3429

6 MARIEMONT 807 708 847 2362 150 154 193 172 159 186 1014 3376
7 SEVEN HILLS 914 751 802 2467 166 174 127 162 128 150 907 3374

8 CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN 671 867 806 2344 147 160 190 149 183 197 1026 3370 4

9 BETHEL-TATE 882 787 720 2389 162 105 147 158 130 145 847 3236 138

10 CLARK MONTESSORI 743 697 744 2184 172 177 154 165 188 142 998 3182 192

11 WILLIAMSBURG 744 678 606 2028 168 135 102 116 150 114 785 2813 561

12 MADEIRA 669 662 619 1950 148 148 123 79 135 118 751 2701 673

13 SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY 700 612 583 1895 107 106 125 121 132 149 740 2635 739

14 FELICITY-FRANKLIN 710 632 634 1976 114 135 102 107 111 81 650 2626 748



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Scoring - February 11, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHELLE RANDOLPH

Asst. Coach: AMBER DONLEY

208 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BETHEL-TATE LUKE PELVIT 11 256 143 124 523

BETHEL-TATE LAYNE PELVIT 11

BETHEL-TATE NATHAN RIDDLE 10 170 237 131 538

BETHEL-TATE RILEY HOULIHAN 10 159 184 172 515

BETHEL-TATE NOAH WERGERS 10 157 118 143 418

BETHEL-TATE BRADY STEPHENS 10 140 150 290

BETHEL-TATE BRODY SONS 11 105 105

BETHEL-TATE Substitution 1 n/a

BETHEL-TATE Substitution 2 n/a

BETHEL-TATE Substitution 3 n/a

513-349-7958 michelle.randolph@betheltate.orgTeam Total 882 787 720 2389

TIGERS SCARLET AND GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: PAUL JACKSON

228 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BLANCHESTER ISAIAH ABBOTT 12 230 134 364

BLANCHESTER JONATHAN SEARS 12 190 165 355

BLANCHESTER ISAIAH GRAY 12 176 169 211 556

BLANCHESTER DANE SKATES 12 161 210 157 528

BLANCHESTER RANDY ECKMAN 11 180 227 190 597

BLANCHESTER BRIAN WHITE 10 174 174

BLANCHESTER HAYDEN PHILLIPS 10

BLANCHESTER JOE SHERROD 10

BLANCHESTER Substitution 1 n/a 129 129

BLANCHESTER Substitution 2 n/a

BLANCHESTER Substitution 3 n/a

513-673-5800 pauljfixit@outlook.com Team Total 937 905 861 2703
WILDCATS NAVY BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

BLANCHESTER

BETHEL-TATE

3708

847 2389 3236162 105 147 158 130 145

205 186 193 148 158 115 1005 2703



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Scoring - February 11, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JORDYN RILEY

1956 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CLARK MONTESSORI LOGAN ROSS 11 120 129 129 378

CLARK MONTESSORI JAMIER JOHNSON 11 145 120 96 361

CLARK MONTESSORI TYLER COGGIN-SMITH 11 150 148 168 466

CLARK MONTESSORI CHASE WILLIAMS 12 226 149 227 602

CLARK MONTESSORI KARON TODD 11

CLARK MONTESSORI EZRA GRISBY 10 102 102

CLARK MONTESSORI Substitution 1 n/a 151 124 275

CLARK MONTESSORI Substitution 2 n/a

CLARK MONTESSORI Substitution 3 n/a

513-655-1983 Jordynriley2003@gmail.com Team Total 743 697 744 2184
COUGARS ROYAL BLUE, BLACK AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ANTHONY GETTLER

Asst. Coach: JENNY LEIMAN

382 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN CLAYTON BACON 12 123 174 180 477

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN WYATT FISHER 11 136 209 173 518

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN BRAYDEN WINCHESTER 11 137 161 150 448

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN ARIAKAN BARNS 10 151 151

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN GRIFFIN FRAUNFELTER 10 118 118

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN COLTON SCHUMACHER 10 157 180 337

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN PALMER LANDIS 11

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN ROBIE FERGUSON 12 172 123 295

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN Substitution 1 n/a

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN Substitution 2 n/a

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN Substitution 3 n/a

510-479-8832 gettler_t@cneschools.org Team Total 671 867 806 2344
ROCKETS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

190

CLERMONT NORTHEASTERN

CLARK MONTESSORI

147 197160 149 183

2184998

33702344

3182

1026

172 177 154 142165 188



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Scoring - February 11, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: TYLER HAYSLIP

Asst. Coach: WYNNETTA JOHNSTON

388 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CLINTON-MASSIE WYATT SMITH 12 227 236 172 635

CLINTON-MASSIE IAN ADAMS 12 222 279 255 756

CLINTON-MASSIE CORVIN PITTENGER 12 222 195 190 607

CLINTON-MASSIE MASON KECK 12 175 257 432

CLINTON-MASSIE SAM MASSIE 12 232 244 214 690

CLINTON-MASSIE COOPER HUDDLESON 12

CLINTON-MASSIE TREVOR BILLS 12

CLINTON-MASSIE HUDSON COBLENTZ 9

CLINTON-MASSIE Substitution 1 n/a 151 151

CLINTON-MASSIE Substitution 2 n/a

CLINTON-MASSIE Substitution 3 n/a

937-725-2645 Tyler.Hayslip@cmfalcons.org Team Total 1078 1211 982 3271
FALCONS RED, BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DALE WALLACE JR

Asst. Coach: CASEY CURTIS

490 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST CLINTON JADEN EVANS 12 127 178 305

EAST CLINTON ZIMRI MAHANES 11 225 202 177 604

EAST CLINTON DAKOETAH LANCEY 10 159 169 216 544

EAST CLINTON PRESTON BEHR 12 193 246 198 637

EAST CLINTON RICKY KEMPKE 12 175 231 168 574

EAST CLINTON AUSTIN BURDEN 11 108 108

EAST CLINTON TOMMY CLEFFORD 12

EAST CLINTON DRU SIMMONS 11

EAST CLINTON Substitution 1 n/a

EAST CLINTON Substitution 2 n/a

EAST CLINTON Substitution 3 n/a

937-218-6120 dalewallace722@gmail.com Team Total 860 975 937 2772
ASTROS SCARLET AND GRAY 5 5 5

4458

1100 3872

EAST CLINTON

CLINTON-MASSIE

214 192

191 227 175 185 259

2772164 179 158 193

1187150 3271



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Scoring - February 11, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: RICHARD SHELTON

Asst. Coach: JASON MOORE

576 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY GRANT SHORT 10 101 202 160 463

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY JAMAHL KUEBLER 10 121 115 119 355

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY GAVYN DENNIS 11 147 223 154 524

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY JAXSON RASH 11 148 243 168 559

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY DILLON WAGNER 11 163 215 156 534

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY ISAAC HALKER 12

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY Substitution 1 n/a

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY Substitution 2 n/a

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY Substitution 3 n/a

937-403-5517 jujitsu5th@yahoo.com Team Total 680 998 757 2435
ROCKETS KELLY GREEN AND WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: HOLLY GOODPASTER

580 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FELICITY-FRANKLIN LUCAS ADDIS 10 183 158 214 555

FELICITY-FRANKLIN BEN BRACHER 12 107 122 105 334

FELICITY-FRANKLIN DUSTIN BREIG 12 121 100 221

FELICITY-FRANKLIN TANNER DENTON 12 162 93 86 341

FELICITY-FRANKLIN JAKOB LAUGEL 12 112 112

FELICITY-FRANKLIN JARED SCHNARRENBERG 12 146 138 129 413

FELICITY-FRANKLIN Substitution 1 n/a

FELICITY-FRANKLIN Substitution 2 n/a

FELICITY-FRANKLIN Substitution 3 n/a

937-499-4618 goodpasterh@felicityohioschools.orgTeam Total 710 632 634 1976
CARDINALS RED AND WHITE 5 5 5

FELICITY-FRANKLIN

FAYETTEVILLE-PERRY

2626102 107 197665081

994 3429169 173 177 165 139 171

111114 135

2435



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Scoring - February 11, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRANDON WINTEROD

Asst. Coach: KYLE WAINSCOTT

638 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GEORGETOWN BRYCE WINTEROD 10 203 180 215 598

GEORGETOWN RUSSELL "RJ" LIMING 12

GEORGETOWN CARSON WHISMAN 12 184 147 215 546

GEORGETOWN BLAKE ISON 9 167 137 304

GEORGETOWN GREGORY "WYATT" BLACK 12 151 208 164 523

GEORGETOWN AUSTIN LITZLER 11 166 166

GEORGETOWN SPENCER WAINSCOTT 10 172 145 172 489

GEORGETOWN SAMUEL "SAMMY" KING 9

GEORGETOWN Substitution 1 n/a

GEORGETOWN Substitution 2 n/a

GEORGETOWN Substitution 3 n/a

937-515-8419 Brandon.winterod@gtown.k12.oh.usTeam Total 877 817 932 2626
G-MEN BLACK AND GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JENNIFER BRUENING

Asst. Coach: JEN ULLAND

920 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MADEIRA TOMMASO CAGGIONI 12 153 151 134 438

MADEIRA OWEN DIXON 12 190 98 143 431

MADEIRA WILL JENKINS 12 102 101 203

MADEIRA EVAN O'REILLY 12

MADEIRA COBI RIPBERGER 12 116 170 102 388

MADEIRA LEO VAHUE 12 108 142 146 396

MADEIRA SAM WAGNER 9

MADEIRA Substitution 1 n/a 94 94

MADEIRA Substitution 2 n/a

MADEIRA Substitution 3 n/a

513-675-0364 jbruening@madeiracityschools.orgTeam Total 669 662 619 1950
MUSTANGS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

MADEIRA

GEORGETOWN

3465

27011950

839

751118148 148 123 79

156 145 142 110 122 164 2626

135



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Scoring - February 11, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JIM BARR

954 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARIEMONT CHESLEY ADAM 11

MARIEMONT MITCHELL BARR 10 176 166 158 500

MARIEMONT COLIN DENNIS 11

MARIEMONT MAX MADL 9

MARIEMONT CHARLIE MARCKWALD 10 191 191

MARIEMONT JACK WEAVER 10 167 139 150 456

MARIEMONT REID WICKEMEYER 10 161 175 170 506

MARIEMONT MATTHEW WILLETT 10 166 178 344

MARIEMONT Substitution 1 n/a 137 110 247

MARIEMONT Substitution 2 n/a 118 118

MARIEMONT Substitution 3 n/a

513-520-5622 jbarr@mariemontschools.org Team Total 807 708 847 2362
WARRIORS BLUE AND GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ROBIN  WILSON

Asst. Coach: COREY WILSON

1404 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SEVEN HILLS AARON HOWARD 12 189 189

SEVEN HILLS CALEB KATZ 11 150 143 293

SEVEN HILLS MAX FAISON 11 157 142 195 494

SEVEN HILLS ADI DUGGAL 12 188 167 150 505

SEVEN HILLS NICK STEIN 12 230 187 196 613

SEVEN HILLS CALVIN ARMSTRONG 11 133 133

SEVEN HILLS BRANDON MCLAUGHLIN 11

SEVEN HILLS DANIEL CHOI 12

SEVEN HILLS Substitution 1 n/a 112 128 240

SEVEN HILLS Substitution 2 n/a

SEVEN HILLS Substitution 3 n/a

513-476-4509 robin.wilson@7hills.org Team Total 914 751 802 2467
STINGERS NAVY, GOLD AND NAVY 5 5 5

MARIEMONT

23621014 3376

907 33742467

150 154 193 172

SEVEN HILLS

159 186

150166 174 127 162 128



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - Cherry Grove Lanes

Team Scoring - February 11, 2025

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: ED ESCUDERO

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL PIERCE

1504 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY CHRISTIAN BASLER 9 193 132 113 438

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY RAFFERTY DESMOND 10 85 134 112 331

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY LIAM KENNEY 9 167 128 116 411

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY CHARLES RAHNER 12 172 139 159 470

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY ALEX SHARP 9 83 79 83 245

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY Substitution 1 n/a

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY Substitution 2 n/a

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY Substitution 3 n/a

513 289-4948 escudero_e@summitcds.org Team Total 700 612 583 1895
SILVER KNIGHTS ROYAL BLUE AND SILVER 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: KRISTI MCVICKER

1712 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WILLIAMSBURG LAWRENCE MCVICKER 9 157 218 116 491

WILLIAMSBURG MIOKA FORBES 12 118 92 104 314

WILLIAMSBURG ALLYSSA BERTRAM 12 158 112 158 428

WILLIAMSBURG SAMUEL DAVIS 10 125 131 122 378

WILLIAMSBURG CAMRIN HALL 10 186 125 106 417

WILLIAMSBURG SHAUN MAUPIN 9

WILLIAMSBURG CALVIN KLOPFSTEIN 9

WILLIAMSBURG Substitution 1 n/a

WILLIAMSBURG Substitution 2 n/a

WILLIAMSBURG Substitution 3 n/a

513-907-5933 mcvicker_k@burgschools.org Team Total 744 678 606 2028
WILDCATS BLUE AND WHITE 5 5 5

2635

102 116 150

107 106 125 121

114 2028

740

WILLIAMSBURG

SUMMIT COUNTRY DAY

132 149

2813785

1895

168 135


